
RANCHO LOS AMIGOS NATIONAL REHABILITATION CENTER 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY DEPARTMENT 
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Occupational Therapy Department Staff 
 
 
Susan Arakaki, OTR/L 
sarakaki@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Spinal Cord Injury Rehabilitation 
Occupational Therapist since 1990 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
 
 
 
Michal Atkins, MA, OTR/L 
matkins@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Clinical Specialist 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Programs Informed by Lifestyle Redesign® 
Occupational Therapist since 1979 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
 

 
 
Jacob G. Baquir, MHA, OTR/L 
jbaquir@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Clinical Specialist 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2006 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 

 
Jennifer Bashar, MS, OTR/L, CBIS 
jbashar@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Clinical Specialist 
Inpatient and Outpatient Pediatric Services 
Inpatient Adult Brain Injury and Spinal Injury Services 
Occupational Therapist since 1998  
Certified Brain Injury Specialist 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
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Michele Berro, MA, OTR/L 
mberro@dhs.lacounty.gov  
Clinical Manager  
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Inpatient Medical Surgical Services  
Occupational Therapist since 1979 
 
 
 
 
 
Barbara J. Brewer, COTA/L   
bjbrewer@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 1974 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bertha Cabral, OTR/L 
bcabral@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Occupational and Recreation Therapy Chief 
Occupational Therapist since 1980 
NDT Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 

 
 
Allison Chu, OTD, OTR/L  
awchu@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Occupational Therapist since 2000 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Neuro‐IFRAH Trained  
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
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Remy Chu Jr., MHA, OTR/L 
rchu@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Clinical Manager  
Inpatient Therapy Services 
Program Manager – Tyler A. Dykes Center for Robotic Rehabilitation 
Occupational Therapist since 2000 
NDT Certified, Neuro‐IFRAH Certified, Advanced Neuro‐IFRAH Trained  
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
Advanced Practice Approval in Swallowing 

 
 
Lisa Deshaies, OTR/L, CHT 
ldeshaies@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Clinical Specialist 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Occupational Therapist since 1987 
Certified Hand Therapist 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
 
 
 
 
Heidi Dombish, MS, OTR/L 
hdombish@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Pediatric Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 

 
 
 
Amanda Dufresne, COTA/L 
adufresne@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 2011  
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
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Annaliese Espinosa, MA, OTR/L 
ajespinosa@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Adult Brain Injury Rehabilitation 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Neuro‐Optometry Program 
Occupational Therapist since 2008 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 

 
 
Shanpin Fanchiang, MS, Ph.D., OTR/L 
sfanchiang@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Education Coordinator 
Medical Consumer Health Information Program Chair 
Patient Safety Education Officer 
Outpatient & Movement Disorders Clinic 
Occupational Therapist since 1981 
TeamSTEPPS Master Trainer 
 

 
 
Honor Galloway, OTR/L 
hgalloway@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Spinal Cord Injury Rehabilitation 
Occupational Therapist since 1990 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
Advanced Practice Approval in Swallowing 
 
 
 

 

 
 
Monica R. Godinez, MA, OTR/L  
mgodinez@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Medical Surgical Services 
Occupational Therapist since 1993  
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
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Ina Gomez, MA, OTR/L 
iygomez@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Spinal Injury Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2009 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 
 
 
 
Denise Ha, OTR/L, CBIS 
dha@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Vocational Services 
Rancho Works Enterprises 
Occupational Therapist since 1990 
Certified Brain Injury Specialist 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
 
 

 
 
Stephanie Hayes‐Jackson, MS, OTR/L  
shayes@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Outpatient Driver Rehabilitation Program 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified   
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
 

 
 
 
 
Shelia Irvine, COTA/L 
sirvine@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Spinal Injury Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 1992 
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Robin Johnson, OTR/L 
rjohnson@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Clinical Specialist 
Inpatient Medical Surgical Services & Fieldwork Coordinator 
Occupational Therapist since 1990 
NDT Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
Advanced Practice Approval in Swallowing 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 

 
 
 
Lynn K. Kaneshiro, MS, OTR/L 
lkaneshiro@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Christine Kim, MA, OTR/L 
cbkim@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2010 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Suzanne Lai, OTD, OTR/L 
slai@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Neuro‐Optometry Program 
Occupational therapist since 2009  
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
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Tiffany Lam, OTD, OTR/L 
tlam@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2012 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Emmanuel Lamptey 
elamptey@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Rehab Therapy Technician since 2010 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Denise Lau, MS, OTR/L 
dslau@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Spinal Injury Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2011  
InStep Certified 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jenny Lee, MA, OTR/L 
jennylee@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Adult Brain Injury Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
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Robbie Merriweather, COTA/L 
rmerriweather@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 2002 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Brandon Molde, MA, OTR/L 
bmolde@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Adult Brain Injury Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2008 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Nancy Murray, COTA/L 
nmurray@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Spinal Injury Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 2009 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Yustina Nashed, MA, OTR/L 
ynashed@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
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Lola Nelson, MS, OTR/L 
lnelson@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Adult Brain Injury Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2011 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dina Ochoa, COTA/L 
dochoa@dhs.lacounty.gov  
Inpatient Pediatric Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 1989 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sandra Okada, MSG, OTR/L, CDRS 
sokada@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Driver Rehabilitation Program 
Occupational Therapist since 1979 
Certified Driver Rehabilitation Specialist 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
 
 
 
 
 
Luini Ornelas, MA, OTR/L 
ltan@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Adult Brain Injury Rehabilitation 
Outpatient Therapy Services  
Occupational Therapist since 2013 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
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Dana Patikamanant, MA, OTR/L 
dpatikamanant@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2009 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 

 
 
 
Chris Rhee, MS, OTR/L 
hrhee@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified  
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rodel Reyes, BSIE 
rreyes@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Rancho Works Enterprises 
Workshop Instructor since 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lori Rowley, BS, OT/L 
lrowley@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Spinal Injury and Pressure Ulcer Management Services  
Occupational Therapist since 1982 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs  
Advanced Practice Approval in Hands 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
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Ana R. Sandoval, COTA/L 
asandoval@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Medical Surgical Services 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
Kathleen Shanfield, MS, OTR/L, ATP 
kshanfield@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Center for Assistive Technology 
Brain Computer Interface Research  
Occupational Therapist since 1978 
Assistive Technology Practitioner Certified 
California Children Services (CCS) paneled provider 
 
 

 
 
 
Debbie Wang, MA, OTR/L 
dwang@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Stroke Rehabilitation 
Occupational Therapist since 2008 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Dulce Weller, COTA/L 
dweller@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient and Outpatient Stroke and Neurology Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 1989 
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Jann Williams 
jwilliams8@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Rehab Therapy Technician since 2013 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mark Wolfson, BS, OTR/L 
mwolfson@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Spinal Cord Injury, Adult Brain Injury and Pediatric Services 
Occupational Therapist since 1999 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 

 
 

 
 

 
Stephanie Yang, MA, OTR/L 
syang@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Services 
Occupational Therapist since 2007 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
Advanced Practice Approval in PAMs 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Michelle Young, OTD, OTR/L 
myoung2@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Medical Surgical Services 
Occupational Therapist since 2013 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 
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Eun (Charlie) Yu, MS, OTR/L 
eyu@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Stroke Rehabilitation 
Occupational Therapist since 2013 
Neuro‐IFRAH Certified 

 
 

 
Administrative Support Staff 

 
 
 
 

Latunya Atkins 
latkins@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Therapy Clerk since 1995 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Michelle Alonso 
malsonso@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Therapy Clerk since 2015 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

Diana Beltran 
dbeltran2@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Clerk since 2015 
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Mayra Sigala 
msigala@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Therapy Clerk since 1999 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Jury Garcia 
jgarcia5@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Clerk since 2013 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Gabby Ramirez 
gramirez3@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Clerk since 2013 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Precious Harris 
poharris@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Student Professional Worker since 2012 
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Not photographed: 
 
Gisela Alvarez 
galvarez2@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Clerk since 2014 
 
Alicia Nino 
anino@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Outpatient Therapy Clerk since 2000 

 
Pam Jones, COTA/L 
pjones@dhs.lacounty.gov  
Inpatient Pressure Ulcer Management and Medicine Services 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 1984 
 
Donna Russell, COTA/L 
drussell@dhs.lacounty.gov 
Inpatient Adult Brain Injury Service 
Occupational Therapy Assistant since 1979 
 

 


